FOLKESTONE & DISTRICT CYCLING CLUB

Present their Hilly Time Trial
On Sunday 21st February 1982 at 9.30qm on QS/2l
Under R.T.T.C. Regulations.

Time Keeper B.Pucknell Event Secretary.
Asst, Time Keeper J.Diockworth T Cibbs
Treetops,

Danton Lane
Folkestone,

Course Details

START : Swingfield And Acrise Village Hall,

Proceed sonth on A260 to Alkham Valley crossroads (marshall)
left onto B2060 continue to Bushey Rough House over hump
bridge, turn left(marshall). Proceed with caution through
Tem ie Ewell to left turn at junction with old A2 (marshall)
Froceed through Lydden to top of Lydden Hill bear left onto
A2 (marshall). Continue to Broome Park, turn left onto A260
(marshail). Continue to Swingfield Village Hall and FINISH.

"RIZES l1st - £12.00 2nd - £7.00 3rd - £4.00 4th - £2.00

NOTES

1) Parking at Swingfield Village Hall.

2) Refreshments and changing facilities in Village Hall.
3) Exchange number for cup of tea.

4) Please leave Village Hall clean and tidy.

5) I would like to wish everyone a safe and enjoyable ride.



g

&

0 N O~y o W e
R s R ST .

16.
17 .
18.
19.
20.
21,
22
230
24.
25
“26.
27 .
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.
33

NAME

R.Parham
G.Haller
D.Upton
E.King
T.Carpenter
S.Cope
A.Mayes
A.Farmer
R.Bolton
M.Ellis
J.Temple
S.Gibbs

M Hughes
D.Bolton
D.Hook
A.Black

B Scanlon
R.McVey
A.Robinson
C.Worsfold
M.Carpenter
P .McVey
M.Strickland
E.Driscoll
T.Stevens
S.Burke
W.Edwards
P- . Mallery
R.Fagg

J .OCakes

K Hickman
M,Price
S.Sefton

CLUB

Folkestone’& District Cycling Club.
Thanet Road Club. ;

Folkestone & District Cycling Club.
Polhill Road Club. i

Hastings & St.Leonards.

34th Nomads/C.P. Hart.

Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.
Ashford Wheelers/Nicec Spert.
Folkestone & District Cycling Club,
Dartford Wheelers.

Southborough &.District

Folkestone & District Cycling Club.
V.C Deal '

Folkestone & District Cycling Club
Folkestone & Bistrict Cycling Club
Ashiord Wheelers/Nico Sport.
Dartford Wheelers.

Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.
Folkestone & District Cycling Club.
Unity C.C /Hireconomy Cars.
Hastings & St Leonards

Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.
Folkestone & District Cycling Club.
Thanet Road Club.

34th Nomads/C.P. Hart

Thanet Road Club.

Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.

V.C Deal :

Thanet Road Club,

V.C Etoile/Mercnunt Investors

C.C Basingstoke.
Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.

34th Nomads/C P.Hart.

START.

931
9.32
9533
9.34
9+35
9.36
9..37
9.38
9.39
9.40
9.41
9.42
9.43
9.44
9.45
9.46
9.47
9.48
9.49
9750
9.51
9.52
9.53
9.54
9.55
9.56
9.57
9.58
9.<59
i0.09

10.01
10.02

10.03



