FOLKESTONE & DISTRICT CYCLING CLUB

Present their Hilly Time Trial
On Sunday 21st February 1982 at 9.30qm on QS/21
Under R.T.T.C. Regulations.

Time Keeper B.Pucknell
Asst. Time Keeper J.Duckworth

Event Secretary.

J. Gibbs
Treetops,
Danton Lane
Folkestone,

Course Details

START: Swingfield And Acrise Village Hall,
Proceed south on A260 to Alkham Valley crossroads (marshall)
left onto B2060 continue to Bushey Rough House over hump
bridge, turn left(marshall). Proceed with caution through
Temple Ewell to left turn at junction with old A2 (marshall)
Proceed through Lydden to top of Lydden Hill bear left onto
A2 (marshall). Continue to Broome Park, turn left onto A260
(marshall). Continue to Swingfield Village Hall and FINISH.

PRIZES 1st - £12.00 2nd - £7.00 3rd - £4.00 4th - £2.00

NOTES

- 1) Parking at Swingfield Village Hall.
- 2) Refreshments and changing facilities in Village Hall.
- 3) Exchange number for cup of tea.
- 4) Please leave Village Hall clean and tidy.
- 5) I would like to wish everyone a safe and enjoyable ride.

NO	NAME	CLUB	START.
1.	R.Parham	Folkestone & District Cycling Club.	9.31
2.	G.Haller	Thanet Road Club.	9.32
3.	D. Upton	Folkestone & District Cycling Club.	9.33
4.	E.King	Polhill Road Club.	9.34
5.	T.Carpenter	Hastings & St. Leonards.	9.35
6.	S.Cope	34th Nomads/C.P. Hart.	9.36
7.	A.Mayes	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	9.37
8.	A.Farmer	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	9.38
9.	R.Bolton	Folkestone & District Cycling Club.	9.39
10.	M.Ellis	Dartford Wheelers.	9.40
11.	J.Temple	Southborough & District	9.41
12.	S.Gibbs	Folkestone & District Cycling Club.	9.42
13.	M Hughes	V.C Deal	9.43
74.	D.Bolton	Folkestone & District Cycling Club	9.44
15.	D. Hook	Folkestone & District Cycling Club	9.45
16.	A.Black	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	9.46
17.	B Scanlon	Dartford Wheelers.	9.47
18.	R.McVey	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	9.48
19.	A.Robinson	Folkestone & District Cycling Club.	9.49
20.	C.Worsfold	Unity C.C /Hireconomy Cars.	9.50
21.	M.Carpenter	Hastings & St Leonards	9.51
22.	P.McVey	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	9.52
23.	M.Strickland	Folkestone & District Cycling Club.	9.53
24.	E.Driscoll	Thanet Road Club.	9.54
25.	T.Stevens	34th Nomads/C.P. Hart	9.55
26.	S.Burke	Thanet Road Club.	9.56
27.	W.Edwards	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	9.57
28.	P. Mallery	V.C Deal	9.58
29.	R.Fagg	Thanet Road Club.	9.59
30.	J.Oakes	V.C Etoile/Merchant Investors	10.00
31.	K Hickman	C.C Basingstoke.	10.01
32.	M, Price	Ashford Wheelers/Nico Sport.	10.02
33.	S.Sefton	34th Nomads/C P.Hart.	10.03